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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BHARAT JYOTI HR. SEC. SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAJENDRA PRASHAD WARD, LALIPUR, MANDLA, MANDLA, MADHYA PRADESH
- 481661

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Fr. Sibi Joseph

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID bjvschool@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6267721948

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://bharatjyotimandia.edu.in/login/cbse/3053553160Society%20Registration%20Certificate%20.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
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NOTE:

GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/2149733887RTE%20Certificate.pdf

https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/86700332345 Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/1998819769Fire%20Plan%20Approval%20Certificate.pdf

https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/35604292217 SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20BY %20SCHOOL_compressed.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/3624926550Nursery%20t0%2012th%20Fees%202025-
26.pdf

https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/2298988343ACADEMIC-CALENDAR-2024-25.pdf
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3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/3405635979SMC%20Members%20List%202024-
25.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://bharatjyotimandia.edu.in/login/cbse/2426933683PTA%20Members%20List.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. Sibi Joseph
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63
PGT 7
TGT 20
PRT 36
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5.1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Fr. Sibi Joseph
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mr. Arun Sisodiya

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 194 167 86.8
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RESULT CLASS: XII
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1 2024 186 140 75.27
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 84577
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 56 & 43406
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 4 & 46409
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 44
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 40
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mr.Shailesh Patel

2 Mrs.Sandhya Verma
3 Mrs.Shobhana Gupta
4 Mr.Vinay Kumar Patel
5 Mr. Rahul Dhangar
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PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

BA, MA, B.ED.
BA, MA, B.ED.
M.A (Hindi, Sanskrit), B Ed.
M.Sc (CHEMISTRY), B.Ed.

M.Sc (Maths), M phil.(Maths), B.Ed.
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6

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Mrs.Saraswati Mishra
Ms. J.Bhagya Shree Rao
Mrs.Uma Mishra
Mr.Santosh Rajak

Mr. J.Anand Jyotishi
Mr.Nitin Patrick
Mrs.Manju Chourasia
Mrs.Nutan Pandey
Mrs.Bharti Dubey
Mrs.Seema Chourasia
Mr. Mohd.Jibreeal Khan
Mr. Albert Francis
Mr.Kamlesh Kumar Rajak
Mrs. Khushboo Chourasia
Sr. Mariam Fulmani Kujur
Ms.Reshu Bajpai
Mr.Vaibhav Barmaiya
Sunil Maravi

Aakanksha Patel

Mr. Umesh Kumar Sahu

Ruchi Kachhwaha
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PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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M.Sc., B.Ed.

B.Sc., M.Sc., B.ED.

B.A., M.A,, B.ED, D.EL.ED.

M.A GEO., HINDI, SOC. /B.ED

M.A. Multimedia, B.Ed., Performing Arts.
M.Sc. Botany, MSW., D.EI.Ed. B.Ed,

M.A Hindi, Sanskrit, History, Socilogy, B.Ed
M.A English B.ed

M.A. Hindi, B.Ed., M.Ed., PGDCA

M.A. Hindi , English, Sanskrit / B.ED / M.Ed / PGDCA

M.Sc.(Maths) M.Sc. (CS) D. El. Ed. / B.ED
B.COM /B.ED

M. PEd

P.G. (Commerce), B.Ed, P.G. English

B.Ed.

M.Sc. (Maths) /D.EL.ED. /B.ED

M.Com., B.Ed., D.EI.Ed., SAP Tally, PGDCA
B.E., (Mechanical)

MSC/BED

B.Sc. Bio Tec.+MSC+Bed Run.

MSC/D.Ed/B.Ed
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Mrs. Anshu Tiwari
Mr.Rakesh Pathak
Mrs.Preeti Singh

Mrs. Anita Bhavedia
Mrs.Monica Joseph
Mrs.Shraddha Jyotishi
Mrs. Pratima Tiwari
Mrs. Madhuri Sahu
Mrs. Abhilasha Sahu
Mrs. Sarika Nanda
Mrs. Reeta Kuroppe
Mrs. Sheetal Shukla
Mrs.Varsha Bajpai
Mr.Praveen Patel
Mrs.Apeksha Mishra
Mr.Arun Sisodiya

Mr. Sameer Khan
Ms.Swechha Chourasia
Mrs.Neha Yadav
Mrs.Savita Sahu

Sr. Neeta Chonhanti Gidh
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TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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M.A English, B.ed., PGDCA
B.A, MA, DED

M.A. English / B. Ed
BA/MA/B.ED
BA/D.EL.ED/D.P.E
BA/MA/D.LED
BA/MA/DED

BA/MA/B.ED
B.SC./B.ED/D.EL.ED/
MA/B.ED

B.ED, BSC, MSC, PGDCA,
BA/BED/PGDCA

BSC, B.ED, MA, MSC
MA/D.EL.ED./ PGDCA

B.Sc/B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed., D.EI.Ed, PGDCA, Hindi/English Typing

B.Com, MA, B. P. Ed., PDGCA, N.C.C'C’

B.SC/D.ED

B.COM/M.COM/B.ED

M.A., M. Lib, B.Ed.

M.A./D.ED
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Mrs. Shweta Mishra
Mrs. Pushpa Berman
Mrs. Anjali Kachhwaha
Ms. Anshul Pandey

Ms. Shreya Kachhwaha
Mrs. Ritu Chandroul
Farukh Arshad Khan
Priya Yadav

Nisha Neeraj Dahbara
Mrs. Tulsa Armo

Mrs. Pratima Upadhyay
Mrs. Kiranlata Bairagi
Mrs. Ujjwala Mishra
Ms. Ankita Kastwar
Mrs. Samta Shrivas

Mrs. Nidhi Namdev
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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M.A.

BA/BED

B.Sc., MA(English), D. Ed , PGDCA, PTT

B.COM/B.ED.

B.COM, BED

B.A, D.ED.

B.Sc/B.Ed

B.COM, BED
DCA,B.SC,B.ED Running
B.A., D.EL.ED.

M.A., D.EIL.Ed., Black Belt
M.A. D.ELLEd., N.T.T.

M.A, D.ELLEd.,NTT, PGDCA
M.Sc., B.Ed, D.EL.LEd., DCA
M.Sc., D.EL.LEd., PGDCA

M.Com. B.Ed., D. El. Ed.,PGDCA
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69
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