APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BHARAT JYOTI HR. SEC. SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAJENDRA PRASHAD WARD, LALIPUR, MANDLA, MANDLA, MADHYA PRADESH - 481661
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Fr. Sibi Joseph
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bjvschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6267721948

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/3053553160Society%20Registration%20Certificate%20.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE	

	GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/2149733887RTE%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/86700332345_Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/1998819769Fire%20Plan%20Approval%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/35604292217_SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20BY%20SCHOOL_compressed.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/3624926550Nursery%20to%2012th%20Fees%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/2298988343ACADEMIC-CALENDAR-2024-25.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/3405635979SMC%20Members%20List%202024-25.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://bharatjyotimandla.edu.in/login/cbse/2426933683PTA%20Members%20List.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. Sibi Joseph
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	63
	PGT	7
	TGT	20
	PRT	36
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5.1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Fr. Sibi Joseph
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mr. Arun Sisodiya

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	194	167	86.8	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	186	140	75.27	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	84577
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	56 & 43406
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 46409
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	44
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	40
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr.Shailesh Patel	PGT	BA, MA, B.ED.
2	Mrs.Sandhya Verma	PGT	BA, MA, B.ED.
3	Mrs.Shobhana Gupta	PGT	M.A (Hindi, Sanskrit), B Ed.
4	Mr.Vinay Kumar Patel	PGT	M.Sc (CHEMISTRY), B.Ed.
5	Mr. Rahul Dhangar	PGT	M.Sc (Maths), M phil.(Maths), B.Ed.

			_
6	Mrs.Saraswati Mishra	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	Ms. J.Bhagya Shree Rao	PGT	B.Sc., M.Sc., B.ED.
8	Mrs.Uma Mishra	TGT	B.A., M.A., B.ED, D.EL.ED.
9	Mr.Santosh Rajak	TGT	M.A GEO., HINDI, SOC. /B.ED
10	Mr. J.Anand Jyotishi	TGT	M.A. Multimedia, B.Ed., Performing Arts.
11	Mr.Nitin Patrick	TGT	M.Sc. Botany, MSW., D.El.Ed. B.Ed,
12	Mrs.Manju Chourasia	TGT	M.A Hindi, Sanskrit, History, Socilogy, B.Ed
13	Mrs.Nutan Pandey	TGT	M.A English B.ed
14	Mrs.Bharti Dubey	TGT	M.A. Hindi, B.Ed., M.Ed., PGDCA
15	Mrs.Seema Chourasia	TGT	M.A. Hindi , English, Sanskrit / B.ED / M.Ed / PGDCA
16	Mr. Mohd.Jibreeal Khan	TGT	M.Sc.(Maths) M.Sc. (CS) D. El. Ed. / B.ED
17	Mr. Albert Francis	TGT	B.COM / B.ED
18	Mr.Kamlesh Kumar Rajak	TGT	M. PEd
19	Mrs. Khushboo Chourasia	TGT	P.G. (Commerce), B.Ed, P.G. English
20	Sr. Mariam Fulmani Kujur	TGT	B.Ed.
21	Ms.Reshu Bajpai	TGT	M.Sc. (Maths) /D.EL.ED. /B.ED
22	Mr.Vaibhav Barmaiya	TGT	M.Com., B.Ed., D.El.Ed., SAP Tally, PGDCA
23	Sunil Maravi	TGT	B.E., (Mechanical)
24	Aakanksha Patel	TGT	MSC/BED
25	Mr. Umesh Kumar Sahu	TGT	B.Sc. Bio Tec.+MSC+Bed Run.
26	Ruchi Kachhwaha	TGT	MSC/D.Ed/B.Ed

27	Mrs. Anshu Tiwari	TGT	M.A English, B.ed., PGDCA
28	Mr.Rakesh Pathak	PRT	B.A, MA, DED
29	Mrs.Preeti Singh	PRT	M.A. English / B. Ed
30	Mrs. Anita Bhavedia	PRT	BA/MA/B.ED
31	Mrs.Monica Joseph	PRT	BA/D.EL.ED/D.P.E
32	Mrs.Shraddha Jyotishi	PRT	BA/MA/D.LED
33	Mrs. Pratima Tiwari	PRT	BA/MA/DED
34	Mrs. Madhuri Sahu	PRT	BA/MA/B.ED
35	Mrs. Abhilasha Sahu	PRT	B.SC./B.ED/D.EL.ED/
36	Mrs. Sarika Nanda	PRT	MA/B.ED
37	Mrs. Reeta Kuroppe	PRT	B.ED, BSC, MSC, PGDCA,
38	Mrs. Sheetal Shukla	PRT	BA/BED/PGDCA
39	Mrs.Varsha Bajpai	PRT	BSC, B.ED, MA, MSC
40	Mr.Praveen Patel	PRT	MA/D.EL.ED./ PGDCA
41	Mrs.Apeksha Mishra	PRT	B.Sc/B.Ed
42	Mr.Arun Sisodiya	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed., D.El.Ed, PGDCA, Hindi/English Typing
43	Mr. Sameer Khan	PRT	B.Com, MA, B. P. Ed., PDGCA, N.C.C 'C'
44	Ms.Swechha Chourasia	PRT	B.SC/D.ED
45	Mrs.Neha Yadav	PRT	B.COM/M.COM/B.ED
46	Mrs.Savita Sahu	PRT	M.A., M. Lib, B.Ed.
47	Sr. Neeta Chonhanti Gidh	PRT	M.A./ D.ED

		,	
48	Mrs. Shweta Mishra	PRT	M.A.
49	Mrs. Pushpa Berman	PRT	BA/BED
50	Mrs. Anjali Kachhwaha	PRT	B.Sc., MA(English), D. Ed , PGDCA, PTT
51	Ms. Anshul Pandey	PRT	B.COM / B.ED.
52	Ms. Shreya Kachhwaha	PRT	B.COM, BED
53	Mrs. Ritu Chandroul	PRT	B.A, D.ED.
54	Farukh Arshad Khan	PRT	B.Sc/B.Ed
55	Priya Yadav	PRT	B.COM, BED
56	Nisha Neeraj Dahbara	PRT	DCA,B.SC,B.ED Running
57	Mrs. Tulsa Armo	PRT	B.A., D.EL.ED.
58	Mrs. Pratima Upadhyay	PRT	M.A., D.El.Ed., Black Belt
59	Mrs. Kiranlata Bairagi	PRT	M.A. D.EI.Ed., N.T.T.
60	Mrs. Ujjwala Mishra	PRT	M.A, D.EI.Ed.,NTT, PGDCA
61	Ms. Ankita Kastwar	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed, D.El.Ed., DCA
62	Mrs. Samta Shrivas	PRT	M.Sc., D.El.Ed., PGDCA
63	Mrs. Nidhi Namdev	PRT	M.Com. B.Ed., D. El. Ed.,PGDCA
64			
65			
66			
67			
68			

69		
70		
71		
72		
73		
74		
75		
76		
77		
78		
79		
80		
81		
82		
83		
84		
85		